
 

Bid Number: GEM/2024/B/4808507
Dated: 13-05-2024

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2024/B/4808507-C3

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. If the agency is registered under MSME or NSIC, then EMD exemption certificate needs to be enclosed.
2. Bidders can also submit the EMD with Fixed Deposit Receipt made out or pledged in the name of A/C

(Name of the Buyer). The bank should certify on it that the deposit can be withdrawn only on the demand
or with the sanction of the pledgee. For release of EMD, the FDR will be released in the favour of the
bidder by the Buyer after making endorsement on the back of the FDR duly signed and stamped along
with covering letter. Bidder has to upload scanned copy/ proof of the FDR along with bid and has to ensure
delivery of hardcopy to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date/ Bid Opening date

3. Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt also (besides
PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). FDR should be made out or pledged in the name of
AIIMS Rishikesh
A/C (Name of the Seller). The bank should certify on it that the deposit can be withdrawn only on the
demand or with the sanction of the pledgee. For release of Security Deposit, the FDR will be released in
favour of bidder by the Buyer after making endorsement on the back of the FDR duly signed and stamped
along with covering letter. Successful Bidder has to upload scanned copy of the FDR document in place of
PBG and has to ensure delivery of hard copy of Original FDR to the Buyer within 15 days of award of
contract.

4. Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

5. Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods
6. OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up

to 50 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 50% of the contracted Â quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

7. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .
8. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Kindly Refer to the "Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC" for the published Corrigendum and Bidders are advised
to participate accordingly.

.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1 / 2

107242/2024/226
229

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/May/GEM_2024_B_4808507/CLM0010/Specs_67f874e5-bcbb-47b5-91b71715578313963_jao-surgicalstore.pdf


1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

2 / 2

107242/2024/226
230

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240513


 (https://gem.gov.in/)

Enter Keywords? 

PRODUCTS SERVICES CONTENT

HOME (HTTPS://MKP.GEM.GOV.IN/DASHBOARD) / BID FINALIZATION

BID DETAILS EVALUATION BID AWARDED

1. Bid Details

BBiidd  SSttaattuuss:: Active

QQuuaannttiittyy::  2000

BBiidd  VVaalliiddiittyy  ((FFrroomm  EEnndd
DDaattee))::  180 (Days)

CCoommppeetteenntt  AAuutthhoorriittyy
DDooccuummeenntt:: View

BBiidd  SSttaarrtt  DDaattee  //  TTiimmee::
16-04-2024 16:49:18

BBiidd  EEnndd  DDaattee  //  TTiimmee::
17-05-2024 09:00:00

BBiidd  OOppeenniinngg  DDaattee  //  TTiimmee::
17-05-2024 09:30:00

Consignees / Reporting
Officer / Delivery
Location(s)

EEMMDD: Required Track EMD
(Https://
Bidplus.Gem.Gov.In/
Bidding/Track/Trackepbg/
6253258)

AAvveerraaggee  TTuurrnn  OOvveerr  ooff
LLaasstt  33  YYeeaarrss:: 5 Lakh (s)
EExxppeerriieennccee  wwiitthh  GGoovv..
RReeqquuiirreedd:: Year (s)

NNaammee:: Sugali Hareesh
Naik

MMiinniissttrryy:: Ministry Of
Health And Family Welfare

Bid Number: GGEEMM//22002244//BB//44880088550077 (/showbidDocument/6253258)

Buyer Details

107242/2024/226
231

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/dashboard
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/dashboard
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/dashboard
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/dashboard
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/dashboard
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/dashboard
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#collapseOne
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#collapseOne
javascript:void(0)
javascript:void(0)
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/track/trackepbg/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/6253258
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/6253258


Corrigendum Details

Cancel Bid     Extend Bid     Edit Terms    

AAddddrreessss::  Sugali Hareesh
Naik,Con30.Aiimsa.Ua@G
embuyer.In,Central Store,
AIIMS Rishikesh, Virbhadra
Road, Near Bairaj Lake,
Rishikesh,
Uttarakhand-249203,DEHR
ADUN,UTTARAKHAND,
249203,India

DDeeppaarrttmmeenntt:: Department
Of Health And Family
Welfare

OOrrggaanniissaattiioonn::  All India
Institute Of Medical
Sciences (Aiims)

OOffifficcee::  Rishikesh

MMooddiififieedd  OOnn::
2024-05-13 10:37:08

Bid extended to
22002244--0055--1177  0099::0000::0000

   Bid Opening Date :
22002244--0055--1177  0099::3300::0000

WWEEBB  IINNFFOO

Terms of Use (https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition)

Website Policies (https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies)

Document Help (https://gem.gov.in/help)

Site Map (https://gem.gov.in/sitemap)

Web Information Manager (https://gem.gov.in/web-
information-manager)

AABBOOUUTT  GGeeMM

Introduction to GeM (https://gem.gov.in/aboutus)

Statistics (https://gem.gov.in/statistics)

Right to Information (https://gem.gov.in/RTI)

Analytics (https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/
login)

New on GeM (https://gem.gov.in/new-categories)

BRAND GeM (https://gem.gov.in/brand-
gem)

107242/2024/226
232

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/buyer-bid-finalization/6253258#
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies
https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies
https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies
https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies
https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies
https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies
https://gem.gov.in/help
https://gem.gov.in/help
https://gem.gov.in/help
https://gem.gov.in/help
https://gem.gov.in/help
https://gem.gov.in/help
https://gem.gov.in/sitemap
https://gem.gov.in/sitemap
https://gem.gov.in/sitemap
https://gem.gov.in/sitemap
https://gem.gov.in/sitemap
https://gem.gov.in/sitemap
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/aboutus
https://gem.gov.in/aboutus
https://gem.gov.in/aboutus
https://gem.gov.in/aboutus
https://gem.gov.in/aboutus
https://gem.gov.in/aboutus
https://gem.gov.in/statistics
https://gem.gov.in/statistics
https://gem.gov.in/statistics
https://gem.gov.in/statistics
https://gem.gov.in/statistics
https://gem.gov.in/statistics
https://gem.gov.in/RTI
https://gem.gov.in/RTI
https://gem.gov.in/RTI
https://gem.gov.in/RTI
https://gem.gov.in/RTI
https://gem.gov.in/RTI
https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login
https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login
https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login
https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login
https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login
https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login
https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login
https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login
https://sso.gem.gov.in/ARXSSO/oauth/login
https://gem.gov.in/new-categories
https://gem.gov.in/new-categories
https://gem.gov.in/new-categories
https://gem.gov.in/new-categories
https://gem.gov.in/new-categories
https://gem.gov.in/new-categories
https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem
https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem
https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem
https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem
https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem
https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem
https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem
https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem
https://gem.gov.in/brand-gem


NNEEWWSS  &&  EEVVEENNTTSS

Newsroom (https://gem.gov.in/media)

Gallery (https://gem.gov.in/gallery)

Notifications (https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/
allnews)

CCM Schedule (https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data)

Forums (https://gem.gov.in/forum)

TESTIMONIALS (HTTPS://GEM.GOV.IN/
TESTIMONIAL_BUYERS)

RREESSOOUURRCCEESS

GeM Handbook (https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/
resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf)

OM’s/Circulars (https://gem.gov.in/support/
government_oms_circulars)

Terms and Conditions (https://gem.gov.in/support/
terms_conditions)

Policies/Manuals (https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers)

Miscellaneous (https://gem.gov.in/support/
miscellaneous)

MoUs (https://gem.gov.in/mou)

TTRRAAIINNIINNGG

LMS (https://lms.gem.gov.in/)

Training Calendar (https://gem.gov.in/training)

Training Module (https://gem.gov.in/training/
training_module)

Facilitators (https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators)

Download GeM Logo (https://gem.gov.in/resources/
images/download-gem-logo.jpg)

NNEEEEDD  HHEELLPP??

FAQs (https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs)

Video Guides (https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/
buyers)

Raise-a Ticket (https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create)

Contact Us (https://gem.gov.in/contactUs)

Careers (https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers)

© 2024 GeM All rights reserved Site operated and maintained by Managed
Service Provider

 (https://twitter.com/GeM_India)  (https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/)

(https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ)  (https://

www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym)

 (https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag)

107242/2024/226
233

https://gem.gov.in/media
https://gem.gov.in/media
https://gem.gov.in/media
https://gem.gov.in/media
https://gem.gov.in/media
https://gem.gov.in/media
https://gem.gov.in/gallery
https://gem.gov.in/gallery
https://gem.gov.in/gallery
https://gem.gov.in/gallery
https://gem.gov.in/gallery
https://gem.gov.in/gallery
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/allnews
https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data
https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data
https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data
https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data
https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data
https://gem.gov.in/ccm_data
https://gem.gov.in/forum
https://gem.gov.in/forum
https://gem.gov.in/forum
https://gem.gov.in/forum
https://gem.gov.in/forum
https://gem.gov.in/forum
https://gem.gov.in/testimonial_buyers
https://gem.gov.in/testimonial_buyers
https://gem.gov.in/testimonial_buyers
https://gem.gov.in/testimonial_buyers
https://gem.gov.in/testimonial_buyers
https://gem.gov.in/testimonial_buyers
https://gem.gov.in/testimonial_buyers
https://gem.gov.in/testimonial_buyers
https://gem.gov.in/testimonial_buyers
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/GeM_handbook.pdf
https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars
https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars
https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars
https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars
https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars
https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars
https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars
https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars
https://gem.gov.in/support/government_oms_circulars
https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions
https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions
https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions
https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions
https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions
https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions
https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions
https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions
https://gem.gov.in/support/terms_conditions
https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/support/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous
https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous
https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous
https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous
https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous
https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous
https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous
https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous
https://gem.gov.in/support/miscellaneous
https://gem.gov.in/mou
https://gem.gov.in/mou
https://gem.gov.in/mou
https://gem.gov.in/mou
https://gem.gov.in/mou
https://gem.gov.in/mou
https://lms.gem.gov.in/
https://lms.gem.gov.in/
https://lms.gem.gov.in/
https://lms.gem.gov.in/
https://lms.gem.gov.in/
https://lms.gem.gov.in/
https://gem.gov.in/training
https://gem.gov.in/training
https://gem.gov.in/training
https://gem.gov.in/training
https://gem.gov.in/training
https://gem.gov.in/training
https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module
https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module
https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module
https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module
https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module
https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module
https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module
https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module
https://gem.gov.in/training/training_module
https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators
https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators
https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators
https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators
https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators
https://gem.gov.in/training/facilitators
https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg
https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg
https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg
https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg
https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg
https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg
https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg
https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg
https://gem.gov.in/resources/images/download-gem-logo.jpg
https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs
https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs
https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs
https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs
https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs
https://gem.gov.in/userFaqs
https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/training/videos/buyers
https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create
https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create
https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create
https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create
https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create
https://gem.gov.in/gemtickets/create
https://gem.gov.in/contactUs
https://gem.gov.in/contactUs
https://gem.gov.in/contactUs
https://gem.gov.in/contactUs
https://gem.gov.in/contactUs
https://gem.gov.in/contactUs
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers
https://gem.gov.in/landing/index/careers
https://twitter.com/GeM_India
https://twitter.com/GeM_India
https://twitter.com/GeM_India
https://twitter.com/GeM_India
https://twitter.com/GeM_India
https://twitter.com/GeM_India
https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/
https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/
https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/
https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/
https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/
https://www.facebook.com/govGeM/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LaBWVVZv3k23BZApfDlsQ
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.linkedin.com/company/government--e--marketplace-gem-?trk=biz-companies-cym
https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag
https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag
https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag
https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag
https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag
https://www.slideshare.net/GeMProcurementReimag

